

### PUBLIC NOTICE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS AND ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF METTAWA, NOTICE IS GIVEN HEREBY THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF METTAWA WILL BE HELD ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 17 AT THE HOUR OF 9:00 AM IN THE SAVANNA ROOM OF THE HILTON GARDEN INN HOTEL, 26225 N. RIVERWOODS BOULEVARD, METTAWA, ILLINOIS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE FOLLOWING:

# MAYOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES, VILLAGE OF METTAWA

SPECIAL MEETING SAVANNA ROOM HILTON GARDEN INN - 26225 N. RIVERWOODS BLVD. METTAWA, ILLINOIS SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2016, 9:00 a.m.

# AGENDA

Next Ordinance: #798

Next Resolution: #16-3

## A. CALL TO ORDER

B. ROLL CALL

Mayor Urlacher

Trustee Armstrong Trustee Brennan Trustee Maier Trustee Pink Trustee Sheldon Trustee Towne

#### C. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- Motion to remove from the table an Ordinance Amending and Restating a Special Use Permit for a Large Stable and Granting a Variation for Property Commonly Known as 855 Bradley Road, Mettawa (Application filed by Always Faithful, LLC; Zoning, Planning and Appeals Docket 16-SU-S-2) for the purpose of referring the item to the Committee of the Whole
- Motion to refer an Ordinance Amending and Restating a Special Use Permit for a Large Stable and Granting a Variation for Property Commonly Known as 855 Bradley Road, Mettawa (Application filed by Always Faithful, LLC; Zoning, Planning and Appeals Docket 16-SU-S-2) to the Committee of the Whole for Discussion

# D. ADJOURNMENT

I, the undersigned, posted the above and foregoing 2 page Agenda (this page included) at the following location on or before 9:00 a.m. September 15, 2016: In the entry to and lobby of the Hilton Garden Inn, 26225 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Mettawa, IL

Bob Irvin, Deputy Village Clerk